
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 01/17/21 – 03/13/21

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

CDC News Brief

Counselling Room

Stepping Stone of 
Vision

CDC News Brief

Faith Counselling

United Way

Now in the Mission 
Field

The Lord’s Happy 
Family

01/20/21

01/27/21

02/01/21

02/10/21

02/17/21

02/24/21

03/06/21

03/12/21

12:55 PM

10:30 AM

07:55 AM

12:55 PM

02:20 PM

11:55 AM

08:00 AM

08:00 AM

5.00

30.00

40.00

5.00

33.00

5.00

30.00

40.00

COVID19 vaccines are now 
available to older Americans, 
those with underlying health 
conditions and healthcare 
workers.
An interview with lawyer Mr. 
Choi discussing about tenant 
rights and possible solutions to 
various issues regarding rent 
during coronavirus economic 
downturn.
Rev. Bae discusses the importance 
of giving especially during these 
hard times of need and the topic of 
money and material goods are not 
equivalent to blessing.
The one-shot vaccine has been 
proven effective by 66-91% 
against severe COVID-19 cases.
This program discusses the 
difference in approach of therapy 
between American and Korean 
counselling, stemming mainly 
from cultural dispositions.
211 is a one-stop resource for help 
accessing essential resources 
everyone is entitled to, including 
federal, state, and local benefits. 
Pastor Kim discusses the changes 
coronavirus brought to missionary 
work and how they overcome 
obstacles by implementing the use 
of technology and collaborating 
with the local governments to feed 
those in need.
Rev. Lee Hwajin encourages 
family members to share their 
feelings and plan a family 
conference on a weekly basis.  
Comforting each other through 
hard times is one of many ways to 
strengthen and help create a happy 
home.


