Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/17/21 – 03/13/21

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	CDC News Brief	01/20/21	12:55 PM	5.00	COVID19 vaccines are now available to older Americans, those with underlying health conditions and healthcare workers.
Community Issues	Counselling Room	01/27/21	10:30 AM	30.00	An interview with lawyer Mr. Choi discussing about tenant rights and possible solutions to various issues regarding rent during coronavirus economic downturn.
Community Issues	Stepping Stone of Vision	02/01/21	07:55 AM	40.00	Rev. Bae discusses the importance of giving especially during these hard times of need and the topic of money and material goods are not equivalent to blessing.
Health Issues	CDC News Brief	02/10/21	12:55 PM	5.00	The one-shot vaccine has been proven effective by 66-91% against severe COVID-19 cases.
Community Issues	Faith Counselling	02/17/21	02:20 PM	33.00	This program discusses the difference in approach of therapy between American and Korean counselling, stemming mainly from cultural dispositions.
Community Issues	United Way	02/24/21	11:55 AM	5.00	211 is a one-stop resource for help accessing essential resources everyone is entitled to, including federal, state, and local benefits.
Community Issues	Now in the Mission Field	03/06/21	08:00 AM	30.00	Pastor Kim discusses the changes coronavirus brought to missionary work and how they overcome obstacles by implementing the use of technology and collaborating with the local governments to feed those in need.
Family Issues	The Lord's Happy Family	03/12/21	08:00 AM	40.00	Rev. Lee Hwajin encourages family members to share their feelings and plan a family conference on a weekly basis. Comforting each other through hard times is one of many ways to strengthen and help create a happy home.